

Deputy Director Higher Education Bilaspur (H.P.) Office address: O/o Dy. Director Higher Education, Bilaspur, Changer Sector Near D.C office, Bilaspur-174001.

Ref. EDN-DDHE(blp)- IT- Misc. - 69 14 - 18

Date: 20/1/2024

To

1. All the Principals & Headmasters GSSSs & GHSs Distt. Bilaspur Himachal Pradesh

2. The BEEO, all Education Blocks

3. The CHTs of all GPCS Distt. Bilaspur H.P.

Subject:

Regarding Meeting to be held on 24th Jan 2024 at G(B)SSS Bilaspur under the chairmanship of Worthy Secretary Education Govt of Himachal Pradesh for education Quality improvement through Convergence and Resource Sharing.

Memo,

In continuation to letter No. EDN-DDHE(Blp)-IT-Misc. dated 20/01/2024, regarding improvement of quality of education through convergence and resources sharing, it is to inform you that on 24th Jan 2024, a meeting has been scheduled under the chairmanship of worthy Secretary Education, Govt of Himachal Pradesh to discuss the initiative taken for education quality improvement through convergence and resources sharing. The Directors of Higher Education and Elementray Education will also join the meeting.

Therefore, all Principals, Headmasters, BEEOs of all Education Blocks and all CHTs of GPCS are directed to attend the meeting on 24-01-2024 at G(B)SSS Bilaspur at 11 A.M. positively.

> Dy. Director Higher Education Bilaspur, District Bilaspur Himachal Pradesh-174001.

> > Date: 20-1-2024

Endst. No. Even as above. Copy to:

- 1. The Director Higher Education H.P. Lalpani Shimal -1 for information Please.
- 2. The Director Elementray Education H.P. Lalpani Shimla-1 for information Please.
- 3. The Deputy Director Elementary Education Bilaspur for information and n/a please.

4. The DPO cum Principal DIET Bilaspur at Jukhala Distt. Bilaspur H.P.

Dy. Director Higher Education Bilaspur, District Bilaspur Himachal Pradesh-174001.